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Subsidy for Housing Programme

1163. Shrl D. C. Sharma: Will thf'
Minister of Works, Housing and Suppl}
be pleased to state the total amount of loans and subsidy proposed to be given to the State Governments dur ing the Th'rd Five Year Plan period for their housing programmes and how much of this will be under Middle-Income Group Housing Scheme?

The Deputy Minister of Works, Housing and Supply (Shri AnU K.
Chanda): A statement show:ng the required information is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix
II, annexure No. 36].

Produetlvlty Team on Sugar

1164. Shri Ram Krlshan Gupta: Will the Min:ster of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the repiy given to Unstarred Question No. 266 on the 20th February, 1961 and state:

(a) whether the Indian Productivity Team on sugar has submitted its report; and

(b) if so, what are the main recommendations?

The Minister of ludustry (Shrl
\\Ianubhal Shah): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

'Swing Credit Limit'

1165. Shri Ram Krlshan Gupta: Will the Min'ster of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 267 on the 20th February, 1961 and state:

(a) whether the Banking arrangements have been finalised; and

(b) it so, the steps taken to increase the swing credit limit in case of Burma?

The Deputy Minister of Commeree and Industry (Shrl Satlsh Chandra):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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Factory Building Layout

S Shrl Ram Krishan Gupta:
Shri Choni La!:

") Shri P. C. Borooah:
L Sardar Iqbal Singh:

1166.

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
1775 on the 27th April, 1961 and state:

(a) whether Government have examined the recommendations in the report of the team sent to study the technique of factory building layout and construction under the Technical Co-operation Mission;

(b) if so, the results thereof; and

(c) the action taken thereon?

The Minister of Industry (Shrl Manubhai Shah): (a) to (c). The Team was sent abroad by the National Productivity Council which is an autonomous organisation. The Council has brought the recommendations of this Team to the not:ce of various interests in the country such as Associatlons, Federations, Chambers of Commerce, Local Productivity Councils, Chief Inspectors of Factories of different States, Director of Industries of d'ffent States. Team Members and the concerned Departments of Government of India for implement'ng the recommendations to the extent feasible. The question of implementation of the recommendations by the concerned authorities is being pursued by the Nat'onal Productivity Council.

Heavy Electrlcals Ltd., Bhopal

1167 {Shrj Ram Krlshan Gupta:
. Shri Chuni Lal:

Will the Minister of Commerce and
.Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the members of the security staff of the Heavy Electricals at Bhopal went on stroke on the 27th April, 1961;

(b) if so, the cause of the strike:
and

